

SPL(P)-24/23

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

Order No 12

16.09.2023

Record is put up today by a petition.

Bail petition has been filed on behalf of accused Mahadeb Debnath.

CD is not available with the SPL PP I/C.

Bail petition is moved.

Considering the nature, gravity of offence I am not inclined to grant bail without perusing the CD. Hence bail prayer is considered and rejected at this stage.

Fix 22.09.2023 for production of CD.