

SPL(P)-24/23

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 15
06.12.2023

Record is put up today by a petition along with another petition, fresh vokalatnama and xerox copies documents by firisti praying for cancellation of bail. Copy is served. Let those be kept with the record.

Petitioner is directed to serve the copy of the petition to the Ld Advocate for the accused person.

Call for report regarding the status of Gaighata PS case No. 1069/23 dated 02.11.2023.

Fix 06.01.2024 for hearing in presence of both the sides, objection if any.

Let a copy of this order along with copies of FIR and notice u/s 91 CR.P.C. be sent to the OC Gaighata PS for information.

D/C by me

Judge Special(POCSO)
Bongaon